E COUNCIC COLUME COLUMN IL DE LA COLUMN LLA PRESIDENTAL DE LA COLUMN DE LA COLUMN DE LA COLUMN DE LA COLUMN DE	11 16 PT
	/

01-16-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

01-29-2001



Docket No.:

VAR473/58000

		1505040	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Pat⊾ 10	1595940	attached origin	nal documents or o	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
SunTrust Bank	10.11				
	1.10-01	Name:	Vari-Lite, Inc.		
		Internal A	Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Ac	ddress: 201 Regal	Row	
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partne	ership	**	Choko, TW 7	VD
☐ Corporation-State		City: <u>Da</u>	allas	State. <u>IA</u> Z	.IP. <u>75247</u>
Other		🔲 Indivi	dual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 N		ciation		
	11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-	,	ral Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			ed Partnership		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		oration-State <u>Delav</u>		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Na				
★ Other Release and Reassignn	aent of Security Intere		is not domiciled in the Unit is attached:		
Execution Date:		(Designation	ns must be a separate doc name(s) & address(es) atta	cument from Assignmen	
4. Application number(s) or registra	tion numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		İ	B. Trademark Regi	stration No.(s)	
See attached		See attache			
			17	197675	
			•	•	
	Additional nu	mbers attached? X Yes	; ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence		mber of applications		17
concerning document should be	mailed:	registrati	ions involved:		
Nama: Baum Bumaandnan					
Name: <u>Barry Bumgardner</u>		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$425.00	l 
Internal Address: 2001 Ross Ave	e., Suite 3700		aaad		
		xl Encl	useu		
		🗷 Auth	orized to be charged	d to deposit accour	nt
0		8. Deposit	account number:		
Street Address:					
		22.0265			
City Dallas	State: TW 7ID: 74	22-0365	1	<del></del>	
City: <u>Dallas</u>	State: TX ZIP: 75				
4 /00 /0004 REVEUE - AAAAA474 0007/E - 44	292675	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	<b>,</b> E		
	₹ \				
1 FC:481 40.04 2 G.C. Sterement and signature. 385.04	0 OP /	7	1		
To the best of my knowledge and	,	information is true	and correct and any	attached copy is a	true copy
of the original document.	1/				
Barry Bumgardner	H.		In	<b>January 10, 20</b>	01
Name of Person Signing		Signatur	e	Date	
	Total number of pages in	-		7	

## **SCHEDULE A**

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS - VARI-LITE, INC.

# **ISSUED PATENTS - VARI-LITE**

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Storage and Transportation Trunk	D 347,113	5/24/94
Exterior Architectural Luminaire	D 350,408	9/6/94
Adjustable Lamp	D 359,574	6/20/95
Adjustable Spot Luminaire	D 366,712	1/30/96
Combined Control Console Case and Cover	D 377,338	1/14/97
Computer Controlled System Having Automatically Variable Position, Color, Intensity, And Beam Divergence	4,392,187	7/5/83
Light Source Having Automatically Variable Hue, Saturation And Beam Divergence	4,602,321	7/22/86
Regulated Power Supply Apparatus and Method Using Reverse Phase Angle Control	4,688,161	8/18/87
Ventilation System for Stage Light Instrument	4,701,833	10/20/87
Lens Carrier	4,709,311	11/24/87
Light Pattern Generator	4,779,176	10/18/88
Color Wheel Assembly for Lighting Equipment	4,800,474	1/24/89
Compact Variable Diffuser For Use In A Luminaire	4,972,306	11/20/90
Computer Controlled Lighting System With Distributed Processing	4,980,806	12/25/90
Console/Lamp Unit Coordination and Communication In Lighting Systems	5,010,459	4/23/91
Additive Color Mixing System With Variable Hue And Saturation Light Sources	5,031,078	7/9/91
Variable Color Lighting Instrument	5,073,847	12/17/91

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
Lighting Instrument With Movable Filters and Associated Actuation Mechanism	5,186,536	2/16/93
Computer Controlled Lighting System With Intelligent Data Distribution Network	5,209,560	5/11/93
Automated Truss Module	5,278,742	1/11/94
High Intensity Lighting Projectors	5,282,121	1/25/94
Creating and Controlling Lighting Designs	5,307,295	4/26/94
Computer Controlled Lighting System with Modular Control Resources	5,329,431	7/12/94
Thermal Management Techniques For Lighting Instruments	5,367,444	11/22/94
Automated Truss Module With Deployment Mechanism	5,432,691	7/11/95
Storage And Transportation Trunk For Lighting Equipment	5,454,477	10/3/95
Programmable Rotatable Gobo System	5,537,303	7/16/96
Dimmer Blade	5,590,954	1/7/97
Variable Light Modifier	5,590,955	1/7/97
Modular Lamp Power Supply System	5,640,061	6/17/97
Programmable Rotatable Gobo System	5,691,886	11/25/97
Laser Ablation Method For Making A Light Patter Generator On A Transparent Substrate	5,728,994	3/17/98
High Intensity Lighting Projections	5,758,956	6/2/98
Computer Controlled Lighting System With Distributed Control Resources	5,769,527	6/23/98
Variable/Geometry Liquid/Filled Lens Apparatus And Method For Controlling The Energy Distribution Of A Light Beam	5,774,273	6/30/98
Techniques For Controlling Remote Lamp Loads	5,798,619	8/18/98
Cross/Fading Color Filter and System	5,825,548	10/20/98

Title	Registration Number	Registration  Date
High Intensity Lighting Projectors	5,829,868	11/3/98

#### PENDING APPLICATIONS - VARI-LITE

<u>Title</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
High Intensity Lighting Projections	08/544,759	10/18/95
Compact Luminaire System	08/558,454	11/16/95
A Light Pattern Generator Formed On A Transparent Substrate	08/714,963	9/17/96
Optical Device for Modifying the Angular and Spatial Distribution of Illuminating Energy	08/906,526	8/5/97
Projection Gate Apparatus Having an Axially/Translatable Mount	08/941,172	9/30/97
Zoom Lense System Having Imaging and Non/imaging Ranges	08/946,824	10/8/97
High Intensity Lighting Projections	08/995,506	12/12/97
Architectural Luminaires	09/025,084	2/17/98
Sequential Cross/Fading Color Filters and System	09/072/703	5/5/98
Compact Luminaire	29/046,482	11/16/95
Compact Luminaire with Accessories	29/046,486	11/16/95
Lamp Head Assembly	29/077,319	9/30/97
Yoke Assembly	29/077,239	9/30/97

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS - VARI-LITE, INC.

<u>Title</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
Lamp Head Assembly	29/087,552	5/5/98
Lamp Head Assembly	29/088.157	5/15/98

<u>Title</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
Lighting Control Console	29/094,772	10/9/98
Lighting Instrument	29/096,428	11/12/98

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS - VARI-LITE, INC.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
VARI-LITE	1,292,675	9/4/84
VARI-LITE	1,544,578	11/30/94
VLD	1,561,984	10/24/89
ARTISAN	1,563,102	10/31/89
VL2	1,576,128	6/25/96
VL6	1,982,461	6/25/96
VL5	1,983,995	7/2/96
VLQ	1,988,384	7/23/96
VL4	1,988,387	7/23/96
CPL-CONCERT PRODUCTION LIGHTING	2,000,809	9/17/96
CPL-CONCERT PRODUCTION LIGHTING AND DESIGN	2,002,389	9/24/96
IGNITION CREATIVE GROUP	2,047,105	3/25/97
IGNITION	2,047,106	3/25/97
IGNITION & Design	2,047,402	3/25/97
DESIGN (Star)	2,074,939	7/1/97

## PENDING APPLICATIONS - VARI-LITE

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Filing Date
VIRTUOSO	74/687,564	6/12/95

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial Number</u> <u>Filing Date</u>

VARI-LITE VISIONARY 75/046,591 1/22/96

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SunTrust Bank, Atlanta, as Collateral Agent (the "Creditor") hereby releases and reassigns without recourse or warranty of any nature, to Vari-Lite, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), all of its world-wide right, title, and interest to (1) the patents and patent applications of the Borrowers identified and/or described in that certain Patent Security Agreement (the "Patent Agreement") between the Borrower and the Creditor dated November 30, 1998, and recorded on January 29, 1999, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 9703, Frame No. 0046 and (2) the trademarks, trade names, trademark applications, and trademark registrations of the Borrower identified and/or described in that certain Trademark Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment (the "Trademark Agreement" and together with the Patent Agreement collectively referred to as the "Agreements") between the Borrower and the Creditor dated November 30, 1998, and recorded on December 29, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 1833, Frame No. 0209, including, but not limited to the patents, patent applications, trademarks, trade names, trademark applications, trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto, and to the extent that the Agreements created a security interest in said patents, patent applications, trademarks, trade names, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, the Creditor hereby releases said security interest.

	_		
Dated: December	29	. 2000	Creditor

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

SUNTRUST BANK, ATLANTA, as Collateral Agent

By:	Willimstung
Name:	Deborah S. Armstrong
Title:	Director

2211

Atlanta-1955176 v1